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Master Gold
Master Gold
Master Gold
Master Gold
Master Gold
Master Gold
Master Gold
Master Gold
Master Gold
Master Gold
Master Gold
Master Gold
Master Gold

Sailwave results for 2021 Sr Sabot Championship at Alamitos Bay Yacht Club 2021

2021 Sr Sabot Championship
Alamitos Bay Yacht Club

Results are final as of 16:06 on June 6, 2021

Master Gold Fleet

Sailed: 6, Discards: 1, To count: 5, Entries: 13, Scoring system: Appendix A

HelmName
Scott Finkboner
Paul Anctil
Betty Becker
Kathy Reed
Lanny Coon
Cynthia Heavrin

Julie McPherson

Jane Ellis-McNaboe

Lynn Acosta
Michael O'Connell
Roberta Hunt

Bobbie Morrow

Kathy Weishampel

Boat
boat # 10291
Chispa

Blues Aweigh
Old Shoe

Valentine

Pollywog
Chameleon
NALU

Puff

Yates

https://www.sailwave.com/results/ABYC_2021_SrSabotChamps.htm

SailNo
10278
7281
7613
7768
10335
8079
7988
9191
8393
7848
10990
9225
9574

Club

Mission Bay YC
Alamitos Bay YC
San Diego YC
Alamitos Bay YC
Mission Bay YC
Alamitos Bay YC
San Diego YC
Alamitos Bay YC
Dana Point YC
San Diego YC
San Diego YC
San Diego YC
Alamitos Bay YC

Nat

USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
VAN
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA

R1 R2
1.0 (3.0)
20 40
30 (9.0)
50 5.0
40 60
60 1.0
80 100
70 20
100 80
90 7.0
(12.0) 11.0
(13.0) 13.0
1.0 120

R3
1.0
3.0
4.0
(7.0)
2.0
8.0
5.0
6.0
9.0
(12.0)
10.0
11.0
13.0

R4
3.0
1.0
4.0
2.0
(7.0)
(9.0)
5.0
8.0
6.0
10.0
1.0
12.0
13.0

R5
1.0
5.0
6.0
2.0
7.0
8.0
3.0
(9.0)
(11.0)
10.0
4.0
12.0
(14.0 DNS)

R6 Total
1.0 10.0
(8.0) 23.0
3.0 29.0
7.0 28.0
5.0 31.0
4.0 36.0
(11.0) 42.0
9.0 41.0
2.0 46.0
6.0 54.0
10.0 58.0
12.0 73.0
14.0 DNS 77.0

Nett
7.0

15.0
20.0
21.0
240
27.0
31.0
32.0
35.0
42.0
46.0
60.0
63.0

13
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Master Silver Fleet

Sailed: 6, Discards: 1, To count: 5, Entries: 6, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank Fleet HelmName

-

Master Silver Jennifer Kuritz
Master Silver Cathy Black-Smith
Master Silver Susan Lanoue
Master Silver Helen Burdett

Master Silver Pam Gallaher
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Master Silver Bruce Gallaher

https://www.sailwave.com/results/ABYC_2021_SrSabotChamps.htm

Boat

White Cloud
Tomahawk Il
Bugs Bunny
Victory At Sea
Fractal

Conquest

SailNo

8586
10311
807
8257
9105
8827

Club

Alamitos Bay YC
Alamitos Bay YC
Alamitos Bay YC
Alamitos Bay YC
Richmond YC
Richmond YC

Nat

USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA

R1
1.0

(2.0)
(4.0)
3.0

(5.0)
(6.0)

R2
2.0
1.0
4.0
3.0
5.0
6.0

R3
(4.0)
1.0
2.0
3.0
5.0
6.0

R4
2.0
1.0
4.0
3.0
5.0
6.0

R5
1.0
2.0
3.0
(6.0)
4.0
5.0

R6
1.0
2.0
3.0
6.0
5.0
4.0

Total
11.0
9.0
20.0
24.0
29.0
33.0

Nett
7.0

7.0

16.0
18.0
24.0
27.0

2/3
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Senior Fleet

Sailed: 6, Discards: 1, To count: 5, Entries: 12, Scoring system: Appendix A

SailNo
10312
9153
10290
9999
10344
9500
9372
8877
8456
10298
8343
10296

Club

San Diego YC
ABYC/NHYC
San Diego YC
Balboa YC

San Diego YC
Alamitos Bay YC
Alamitos Bay YC
San Diego YC
ABYC/NHYC
Mission Bay YC
Alamitos Bay YC
San Diego YC

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.29.0
www.sailwave.com

Rank Fleet HelmName Boat

1 Senior Chuck Sinks Gowinll

2 Senior Joseph Hou

3 Senior Danny North Sally

4 Senior Michael Bartell

5 Senior Eric Heim Yellow Bird

6 Senior Robin Townsend Shady Lady

7 Senior Samantha Gebb

8 Senior Mike Hatch Mike Hatch

9 Senior Michael Sentovich

10 Senior Barbie Tillson Blue

11 Senior Tom Newton Clik

12 Senior Christopher Kyburg Alchemy
https://abyc.org

https://www.sailwave.com/results/ABYC_2021_SrSabotChamps.htm

Nat

USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA

R1
2.0

1.0

3.0

(11.0)
(9.0)

6.0

(13.0 DNF)
5.0

10.0

7.0

4.0

8.0

R2
2.0
3.0
1.0
6.0
5.0
(12.0)
8.0
7.0
10.0
9.0
4.0
11.0

R3
1.0
3.0
(10.0)
2.0
4.0
5.0
9.0
8.0
(11.0)
7.0
6.0
(12.0)

R4
1.0

(5.0)

4.0

7.0

6.0

2.0

9.0

10.0

3.0

8.0

(13.0 DNC)
11.0

https://www.abyc.org/calendar/race/5309-sr-sabot-nationals

R5
(4.0)

1.0

3.0

2.0

6.0

7.0

5.0

(11.0)

8.0

(10.0)
13.0 DNC
9.0

R6
2.0
1.0
10.0
5.0
4.0
9.0
3.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
13.0 DNC
11.0

Total
12.0
14.0
31.0
33.0
34.0
41.0
47.0
47.0
49.0
49.0
53.0
62.0

Nett
8.0

9.0

21.0
22.0
25.0
29.0
34.0
36.0
38.0
39.0
40.0
50.0

3/3
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